Assembly –  Theaters: 

In addition to the requirements for Municipally Connected fire alarms, a manual 
fire alarm box shall be installed on every stage, near any fixed lighting control 
panel and in any projection booth. 

A combination rate of rise and one hundred thirty-five degrees (135) 
temperature heat detector shall be installed above all stage areas, below all 
accessible stage areas and in every projection booth. 

A manual fire alarm box shall be installed on every stage, near any fixed  

lighting control panel, and in every projection booth.